
Missouri Baptist (14-4, 6-0) -vs- University of Health Sciences (6-10, 2-3)
01/13/22 at UHSP

 
 

 
 
Missouri Baptist 74

University of Health Sciences 70

Date: 01/13/22
Time: 7:35 PM
Site: UHSP
Referees: Ryan Odneal, Dillon Brasher, Dale Dunn

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Missouri Baptist 35 39 74
University of Health Sciences 35 35 70

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Jadis White * 35 7-11 2-3 5-8 0-1 1 2 3 1 0 1 21
11 River Reed * 26 4-6 0-0 4-6 0-2 2 1 2 0 0 1 12
32 John Yaeger * 26 5-9 0-0 2-4 5-2 7 1 1 1 0 1 12
2 Brendon Hardy * 33 3-7 0-1 4-4 0-1 1 1 3 2 0 1 10
23 RJ Pair * 21 2-9 1-4 1-2 0-1 1 2 4 4 0 2 6
0 Tyrell Andrews 20 1-3 0-0 3-4 1-3 4 0 2 2 1 0 5
30 Luke Hicks 10 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-6 6 0 0 0 1 0 3
44 Ryan Pollard 10 1-5 0-0 1-2 2-1 3 3 0 0 0 0 3
13 Daishaun Woods 14 0-2 0-0 2-2 2-4 6 2 0 0 0 0 2
33 Mujtaba Alkhaldi 4 0-2 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 1 0 1 0 0 0
22 Billy Francis Jr. 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 199 24-57 4-11 22-32 12-21 33 13 15 11 2 6 74

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-31   41.94 % 4-8   50.00 % 5-8   62.50 %
Second Half 11-26   42.31 % 0-3   0.00 % 17-24   70.83 %
Total 24-57   42.1 % 4-11   36.4 % 22-32   68.8 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 5 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 23 Bench Points: 13 Largest Lead: 9 2nd-12:59

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Trae Meny * 31 5-8 3-5 0-0 2-1 3 1 0 3 1 2 13
12 Mason Ballay * 34 3-11 1-4 2-2 0-0 0 4 1 0 0 1 9
20 Alassane Ba * 30 3-6 0-0 2-2 0-4 4 4 4 4 2 0 8
13 Jason Udolisa * 16 3-5 0-1 1-1 1-5 6 3 2 1 0 0 7
3 Trevyn Dugar * 16 1-3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 3
5 Will Feese 16 5-8 4-7 1-2 1-6 7 1 1 1 0 0 15
1 RJ Wright 28 4-6 2-2 3-5 0-3 3 5 3 2 0 1 13
11 Grant Harper 24 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 3 4 4 0 2 2
24 Dwight Newsome 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 199 25-49 11-20 9-12 5-22 27 22 17 16 3 6 70

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-27   44.44 % 7-12   58.33 % 4-5   80.00 %
Second Half 13-22   59.09 % 4-8   50.00 % 5-7   71.43 %
Total 25-49   51.0 % 11-20   55.0 % 9-12   75.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 5 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 20 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 7 Bench Points: 30 Largest Lead: 5 1st-05:05



1st Half Box Score
Missouri Baptist 35

University of Health Sciences 35

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Jadis White 17 4-7 2-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 1 0 0 10
11 River Reed 10 3-3 0-0 2-4 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 8
32 John Yaeger 11 2-2 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 1 0 1 0 0 4
2 Brendon Hardy 13 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 2 0 1 2
23 RJ Pair 11 1-5 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 1 0 0 3

Tyrell Andrews 9 1-3 0-0 3-4 1-0 1 0 1 1 0 0 5
30 Luke Hicks 9 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-6 6 0 0 0 1 0 3
44 Ryan Pollard 8 0-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
13 Daishaun Woods 9 0-2 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 1 0 0 0 0 0
33 Mujtaba Alkhaldi 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
22 Billy Francis Jr. 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 99 13-31 4-8 5-8 7-13 20 6 6 7 1 1 35
41.9 % 50.0 % 62.5 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Trae Meny 13 2-5 2-4 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 1 6
12 Mason Ballay 14 2-4 1-2 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 7
20 Alassane Ba 13 1-4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 2 1 0 2
13 Jason Udolisa 11 3-4 0-0 1-1 1-2 3 2 2 0 0 0 7
3 Trevyn Dugar 11 1-3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3
5 Will Feese 12 2-4 2-4 1-2 1-4 5 1 1 1 0 0 7
1 RJ Wright 12 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 0 3
11 Grant Harper 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
24 Dwight Newsome 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 99 12-27 7-12 4-5 2-9 11 7 7 6 1 2 35
44.4 % 58.3 % 80.0 %



2nd Half Box Score
Missouri Baptist 39

University of Health Sciences 35

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Jadis White 18 3-4 0-1 5-8 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 1 11
11 River Reed 16 1-3 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 0 2 0 0 1 4
32 John Yaeger 15 3-7 0-0 2-4 3-0 3 0 1 0 0 1 8
2 Brendon Hardy 20 2-4 0-1 4-4 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 0 8
23 RJ Pair 10 1-4 0-1 1-2 0-1 1 2 2 3 0 2 3

Tyrell Andrews 11 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 1 1 1 0 0
30 Luke Hicks 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 Ryan Pollard 2 1-2 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 2 0 0 0 0 3
13 Daishaun Woods 5 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 2
33 Mujtaba Alkhaldi 2 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Billy Francis Jr. 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 11-26 0-3 17-24 5-8 13 7 9 4 1 5 39
42.3 % 0.0 % 70.8 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Trae Meny 18 3-3 1-1 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 2 1 1 7
12 Mason Ballay 20 1-7 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 3 1 0 0 0 2
20 Alassane Ba 17 2-2 0-0 2-2 0-4 4 4 3 2 1 0 6
13 Jason Udolisa 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 1 0 0 0
3 Trevyn Dugar 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
5 Will Feese 4 3-4 2-3 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 8
1 RJ Wright 16 3-4 1-1 3-5 0-1 1 3 3 2 0 1 10
11 Grant Harper 15 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 3 3 3 0 2 2
24 Dwight Newsome 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 13-22 4-8 5-7 3-13 16 15 10 10 2 4 35
59.1 % 50.0 % 71.4 %



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Missouri Baptist Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: University of Health Sciences
MISS JUMPER by WHITE,JADIS 19:38

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
19:19 TURNOVER  by BA,ALASSANE

TURNOVER  by HARDY,BRENDON 19:11
18:54 MISS JUMPER by MENY,TRAE

REBOUND DEF by YAEGER,JOHN --
TURNOVER  by HARDY,BRENDON 18:47

18:35 TURNOVER  by DUGAR,TREVYN
GOOD LAYUP by YAEGER,JOHN(in the paint) 18:18 2-0 V 2
ASSIST  by WHITE,JADIS --

17:49 MISS JUMPER by BA,ALASSANE
-- REBOUND OFF by UDOLISA,JASON

17:48 2-2 GOOD LAYUP by UDOLISA,JASON(in the paint)
FOUL  by REED,RIVER 17:48

17:48 2-3 H 1 GOOD FT by UDOLISA,JASON
GOOD 3PTR by PAIR,RJ 17:21 5-3 V 2
ASSIST  by WHITE,JADIS --

17:01 5-6 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by DUGAR,TREVYN
MISS 3PTR by PAIR,RJ 16:54

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
16:36 MISS LAYUP by DUGAR,TREVYN

REBOUND DEF by YAEGER,JOHN --
GOOD LAYUP by REED,RIVER(in the paint) 16:26 7-6 V 1
ASSIST  by PAIR,RJ --

16:16 SUB IN by HARPER,GRANT
16:16 SUB IN by FEESE,WILL
16:16 SUB IN by WRIGHT,RJ
16:16 SUB OUT by DUGAR,TREVYN
16:16 SUB OUT by UDOLISA,JASON
16:16 SUB OUT by BALLAY,MASON
16:09 7-8 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by BA,ALASSANE

TURNOVER  by PAIR,RJ 15:48
15:47 STEAL  by MENY,TRAE
15:44 TURNOVER  by MENY,TRAE

GOOD LAYUP by REED,RIVER(in the paint) 15:39 9-8 V 1
ASSIST  by PAIR,RJ --
SUB IN by POLLARD,RYAN 15:22
SUB IN by WOODS,DAISHAUN 15:22
SUB OUT by YAEGER,JOHN 15:22
SUB OUT by REED,RIVER 15:22

15:06 MISS LAYUP by BA,ALASSANE
REBOUND DEF by WOODS,DAISHAUN --
MISS LAYUP by POLLARD,RYAN 14:52

-- REBOUND DEF by FEESE,WILL
14:46 TURNOVER  by HARPER,GRANT

SUB IN by ANDREWS,TYRELL 14:46
SUB OUT by PAIR,RJ 14:46
GOOD 3PTR by WHITE,JADIS 14:34 12-8 V 4
ASSIST  by ANDREWS,TYRELL --

14:03 MISS 3PTR by MENY,TRAE
REBOUND DEF by POLLARD,RYAN --
GOOD LAYUP by HARDY,BRENDON(in the paint) 13:52 14-8 V 6

13:44 14-11 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by MENY,TRAE
-- ASSIST  by FEESE,WILL

TURNOVER  by ANDREWS,TYRELL 13:14
13:14 SUB IN by NEWSOME,DWIGHT
13:14 SUB IN by UDOLISA,JASON
13:14 SUB OUT by BA,ALASSANE



13:14 SUB OUT by MENY,TRAE
13:00 14-13 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by UDOLISA,JASON(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by NEWSOME,DWIGHT
MISS JUMPER by HARDY,BRENDON 12:38
REBOUND OFF by WOODS,DAISHAUN --

12:25 FOUL  by UDOLISA,JASON
GOOD FT by ANDREWS,TYRELL 12:25 15-13 V 2
MISS FT by ANDREWS,TYRELL 12:25

-- REBOUND DEF by FEESE,WILL
SUB IN by HICKS,LUKE 12:25
SUB OUT by HARDY,BRENDON 12:25

12:25 SUB IN by BA,ALASSANE
12:25 SUB OUT by UDOLISA,JASON

MISS LAYUP by ANDREWS,TYRELL 12:02
-- REBOUND DEF by FEESE,WILL

11:59 MISS 3PTR by FEESE,WILL
REBOUND DEF by HICKS,LUKE --
MISS LAYUP by WOODS,DAISHAUN 11:47
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

11:40 SUB IN by DUGAR,TREVYN
11:40 SUB IN by MENY,TRAE
11:40 SUB IN by BALLAY,MASON
11:40 SUB OUT by FEESE,WILL
11:40 SUB OUT by NEWSOME,DWIGHT
11:40 SUB OUT by HARPER,GRANT

MISS JUMPER by PAIR,RJ 11:31
REBOUND OFF by ANDREWS,TYRELL --
GOOD LAYUP by ANDREWS,TYRELL(in the paint) 11:24 17-13 V 4

11:17 17-16 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by WRIGHT,RJ
-- ASSIST  by BA,ALASSANE

SUB IN by ALKHALDI,MUJTABA 11:09
SUB OUT by POLLARD,RYAN 11:09
MISS JUMPER by ANDREWS,TYRELL 10:59
REBOUND OFF by ALKHALDI,MUJTABA --
MISS LAYUP by WOODS,DAISHAUN 10:48

-- REBOUND DEF by WRIGHT,RJ
10:33 MISS JUMPER by BA,ALASSANE

REBOUND DEF by HICKS,LUKE --
TURNOVER  by ALKHALDI,MUJTABA 10:26
SUB IN by PAIR,RJ 10:26
SUB IN by YAEGER,JOHN 10:26
SUB OUT by WHITE,JADIS 10:26
SUB OUT by WOODS,DAISHAUN 10:26

10:26 SUB IN by UDOLISA,JASON
10:26 SUB OUT by BA,ALASSANE
10:09 MISS 3PTR by MENY,TRAE

REBOUND DEF by HICKS,LUKE --
GOOD 3PTR by HICKS,LUKE 09:56 20-16 V 4

09:25 MISS JUMPER by UDOLISA,JASON
REBOUND DEF by HICKS,LUKE --
FOUL  by ALKHALDI,MUJTABA 09:11

09:11 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
SUB IN by REED,RIVER 09:11
SUB OUT by ALKHALDI,MUJTABA 09:11

08:53 FOUL  by BALLAY,MASON
MISS LAYUP by PAIR,RJ 08:35

-- REBOUND DEF by UDOLISA,JASON
08:27 MISS LAYUP by DUGAR,TREVYN

REBOUND DEF by HICKS,LUKE --
MISS 3PTR by HICKS,LUKE 08:19
REBOUND OFF by YAEGER,JOHN --

08:14 FOUL  by MENY,TRAE



MISS FT by REED,RIVER 08:14
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by REED,RIVER 08:14

-- REBOUND DEF by FEESE,WILL
08:14 SUB IN by HARPER,GRANT
08:14 SUB IN by FEESE,WILL
08:14 SUB OUT by DUGAR,TREVYN
08:14 SUB OUT by MENY,TRAE
07:59 20-19 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by BALLAY,MASON

-- ASSIST  by UDOLISA,JASON
MISS 3PTR by HICKS,LUKE 07:45
REBOUND OFF by YAEGER,JOHN --
FOUL  by YAEGER,JOHN 07:42
SUB IN by WHITE,JADIS 07:40
SUB OUT by HICKS,LUKE 07:40

07:34 MISS 3PTR by FEESE,WILL
REBOUND DEF by WHITE,JADIS --
TURNOVER  by YAEGER,JOHN 07:14

07:13 STEAL  by BALLAY,MASON
06:50 20-22 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by FEESE,WILL

-- ASSIST  by HARPER,GRANT
GOOD LAYUP by YAEGER,JOHN(in the paint) 06:29 22-22

06:10 22-24 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by BALLAY,MASON
TURNOVER  by WHITE,JADIS 05:58

05:58 SUB IN by NEWSOME,DWIGHT
05:58 SUB OUT by WRIGHT,RJ
05:44 MISS 3PTR by BALLAY,MASON

-- REBOUND OFF by FEESE,WILL
05:39 TURNOVER  by FEESE,WILL

STEAL  by HARDY,BRENDON 05:37
GOOD LAYUP by REED,RIVER(in the paint) 05:34 24-24
ASSIST  by HARDY,BRENDON --
SUB IN by HARDY,BRENDON 05:28
SUB OUT by ANDREWS,TYRELL 05:28

05:19 24-26 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by UDOLISA,JASON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by NEWSOME,DWIGHT

MISS LAYUP by WHITE,JADIS 05:11
-- REBOUND DEF by UDOLISA,JASON

05:05 24-29 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by FEESE,WILL
-- ASSIST  by UDOLISA,JASON

MISS 3PTR by PAIR,RJ 04:49
-- REBOUND DEF by NEWSOME,DWIGHT

04:29 FOUL  by UDOLISA,JASON
SUB IN by WOODS,DAISHAUN 04:27
SUB IN by HICKS,LUKE 04:27
SUB OUT by YAEGER,JOHN 04:27
SUB OUT by PAIR,RJ 04:27

04:25 SUB IN by BA,ALASSANE
04:25 SUB OUT by FEESE,WILL

GOOD JUMPER by WHITE,JADIS 04:08 26-29 H 3
03:59 SUB IN by WRIGHT,RJ
03:59 SUB IN by FEESE,WILL
03:59 SUB OUT by UDOLISA,JASON
03:59 SUB OUT by BALLAY,MASON
03:41 MISS JUMPER by WRIGHT,RJ

REBOUND DEF by HICKS,LUKE --
03:30 FOUL  by WRIGHT,RJ

GOOD FT by REED,RIVER 03:30 27-29 H 2
GOOD FT by REED,RIVER 03:30 28-29 H 1
SUB IN by POLLARD,RYAN 03:30
SUB OUT by REED,RIVER 03:30

03:30 SUB IN by DUGAR,TREVYN



03:30 SUB OUT by HARPER,GRANT
FOUL  by HARDY,BRENDON 03:16

03:08 MISS JUMPER by NEWSOME,DWIGHT
BLOCK  by HICKS,LUKE 03:08
REBOUND DEF by HARDY,BRENDON --
MISS LAYUP by HARDY,BRENDON 03:08

-- REBOUND DEF by WRIGHT,RJ
03:05 SUB IN by MENY,TRAE
03:05 SUB OUT by NEWSOME,DWIGHT
02:36 28-32 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by MENY,TRAE

-- ASSIST  by TEAM
02:15 FOUL  by WRIGHT,RJ

MISS LAYUP by POLLARD,RYAN 02:13
REBOUND OFF by POLLARD,RYAN --
MISS LAYUP by POLLARD,RYAN 02:09

02:09 BLOCK  by BA,ALASSANE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:09 SUB IN by BALLAY,MASON
02:09 SUB OUT by WRIGHT,RJ

FOUL  by WOODS,DAISHAUN 01:39
GOOD 3PTR by WHITE,JADIS 01:38 31-32 H 1

01:38 31-33 H 2 GOOD FT by FEESE,WILL
01:38 MISS FT by FEESE,WILL

REBOUND DEF by WOODS,DAISHAUN --
GOOD JUMPER by WHITE,JADIS 01:33 33-33
FOUL  by POLLARD,RYAN 01:14

01:14 33-34 H 1 GOOD FT by BALLAY,MASON
01:04 33-35 H 2 GOOD FT by BALLAY,MASON

REBOUND OFF by WOODS,DAISHAUN --
MISS LAYUP by WHITE,JADIS 00:35

00:26 TURNOVER  by BA,ALASSANE
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:26

00:06 FOUL  by FEESE,WILL
GOOD FT by ANDREWS,TYRELL 00:06 34-35 H 1
GOOD FT by ANDREWS,TYRELL 00:06 35-35
SUB IN by ANDREWS,TYRELL 00:06
SUB IN by YAEGER,JOHN 00:06
SUB IN by PAIR,RJ 00:06
SUB OUT by POLLARD,RYAN 00:06
SUB OUT by WOODS,DAISHAUN 00:06
SUB OUT by HICKS,LUKE 00:06

00:06 SUB IN by UDOLISA,JASON
00:06 SUB OUT by BA,ALASSANE
00:00 MISS JUMPER by BALLAY,MASON

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Missouri Baptist Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: University of Health Sciences
MISS JUMPER by REED,RIVER 19:40

-- REBOUND DEF by UDOLISA,JASON
19:11 MISS JUMPER by BALLAY,MASON

REBOUND DEF by PAIR,RJ --
GOOD LAYUP by YAEGER,JOHN(in the paint) 19:03 37-35 V 2
ASSIST  by PAIR,RJ --

18:48 TURNOVER  by MENY,TRAE
STEAL  by PAIR,RJ 18:45
GOOD LAYUP by PAIR,RJ(in the paint) 18:43 39-35 V 4

18:23 MISS 3PTR by UDOLISA,JASON
REBOUND DEF by REED,RIVER --

17:57 FOUL  by BA,ALASSANE



MISS FT by YAEGER,JOHN 17:57
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by YAEGER,JOHN 17:57

-- REBOUND DEF by UDOLISA,JASON
17:37 39-37 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by BALLAY,MASON

-- ASSIST  by BA,ALASSANE
GOOD LAYUP by HARDY,BRENDON(in the paint) 17:21 41-37 V 4
ASSIST  by REED,RIVER --

17:00 TURNOVER  by UDOLISA,JASON
MISS JUMPER by HARDY,BRENDON 16:53

-- REBOUND DEF by UDOLISA,JASON
16:38 TURNOVER  by BA,ALASSANE

STEAL  by REED,RIVER 16:36
16:34 FOUL  by DUGAR,TREVYN

GOOD FT by REED,RIVER 16:34 42-37 V 5
GOOD FT by REED,RIVER 16:34 43-37 V 6

16:34 SUB IN by FEESE,WILL
16:34 SUB IN by WRIGHT,RJ
16:34 SUB OUT by BA,ALASSANE
16:34 SUB OUT by UDOLISA,JASON
16:19 43-40 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by FEESE,WILL

-- ASSIST  by WRIGHT,RJ
GOOD LAYUP by WHITE,JADIS(in the paint) 15:50 45-40 V 5
ASSIST  by YAEGER,JOHN --

15:17 TURNOVER  by MENY,TRAE
STEAL  by PAIR,RJ 15:13
GOOD LAYUP by WHITE,JADIS(in the paint) 15:12 47-40 V 7
ASSIST  by PAIR,RJ --

15:12 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
15:12 SUB IN by UDOLISA,JASON
15:12 SUB IN by HARPER,GRANT
15:12 SUB OUT by DUGAR,TREVYN
15:12 SUB OUT by MENY,TRAE
15:04 47-42 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by WRIGHT,RJ(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HARPER,GRANT
GOOD LAYUP by REED,RIVER(in the paint) 14:49 49-42 V 7
ASSIST  by HARDY,BRENDON --

14:30 49-44 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by FEESE,WILL(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by PAIR,RJ 14:20

14:20 STEAL  by HARPER,GRANT
SUB IN by ANDREWS,TYRELL 14:20
SUB OUT by PAIR,RJ 14:20

14:03 TURNOVER  by WRIGHT,RJ
STEAL  by YAEGER,JOHN 14:00

13:58 FOUL  by UDOLISA,JASON
GOOD FT by WHITE,JADIS 13:58 50-44 V 6
MISS FT by WHITE,JADIS 13:58

-- REBOUND DEF by FEESE,WILL
SUB IN by POLLARD,RYAN 13:58
SUB OUT by REED,RIVER 13:58

13:58 SUB IN by BA,ALASSANE
13:58 SUB OUT by UDOLISA,JASON
13:56 TURNOVER  by HARPER,GRANT

MISS LAYUP by POLLARD,RYAN 13:36
REBOUND OFF by POLLARD,RYAN --

13:35 FOUL  by BA,ALASSANE
GOOD FT by POLLARD,RYAN 13:35 51-44 V 7
MISS FT by POLLARD,RYAN 13:28

-- REBOUND DEF by FEESE,WILL
13:13 MISS 3PTR by FEESE,WILL

REBOUND DEF by ANDREWS,TYRELL --
GOOD LAYUP by YAEGER,JOHN(in the paint) 12:59 53-44 V 9



ASSIST  by ANDREWS,TYRELL --
FOUL  by POLLARD,RYAN 12:45

12:45 53-45 V 8 GOOD FT by WRIGHT,RJ
12:45 MISS FT by WRIGHT,RJ

REBOUND DEF by WOODS,DAISHAUN --
SUB IN by WOODS,DAISHAUN 12:45
SUB OUT by YAEGER,JOHN 12:45

12:45 SUB IN by MENY,TRAE
12:45 SUB OUT by FEESE,WILL

TURNOVER  by ANDREWS,TYRELL 12:22
12:18 STEAL  by WRIGHT,RJ

FOUL  by WOODS,DAISHAUN 12:17
12:17 53-46 V 7 GOOD FT by WRIGHT,RJ
12:17 53-47 V 6 GOOD FT by WRIGHT,RJ

GOOD LAYUP by POLLARD,RYAN(in the paint) 12:00 55-47 V 8
ASSIST  by HARDY,BRENDON --
FOUL  by POLLARD,RYAN 11:47
SUB IN by ALKHALDI,MUJTABA 11:47
SUB OUT by POLLARD,RYAN 11:47

11:45 MISS JUMPER by BALLAY,MASON
-- REBOUND OFF by MENY,TRAE

11:38 MISS 3PTR by BALLAY,MASON
REBOUND DEF by WOODS,DAISHAUN --
MISS LAYUP by ALKHALDI,MUJTABA 11:26

-- REBOUND DEF by BA,ALASSANE
FOUL  by WHITE,JADIS 10:58

10:56 55-48 V 7 GOOD FT by BA,ALASSANE
10:56 55-49 V 6 GOOD FT by BA,ALASSANE

MISS JUMPER by YAEGER,JOHN 10:34
REBOUND OFF by ALKHALDI,MUJTABA --
MISS LAYUP by ALKHALDI,MUJTABA 10:34
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

10:27 FOUL  by BALLAY,MASON
10:24 FOUL  by BA,ALASSANE

MISS FT by WHITE,JADIS 10:24
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by WHITE,JADIS 10:24 56-49 V 7

10:07 56-52 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by WRIGHT,RJ
-- ASSIST  by BA,ALASSANE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 09:41
SUB IN by PAIR,RJ 09:41
SUB IN by REED,RIVER 09:41
SUB OUT by ALKHALDI,MUJTABA 09:41
SUB OUT by WHITE,JADIS 09:41
MISS 3PTR by PAIR,RJ 09:37

-- REBOUND DEF by HARPER,GRANT
FOUL  by PAIR,RJ 09:30

-- ASSIST  by HARPER,GRANT
09:28 56-55 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by FEESE,WILL

MISS JUMPER by PAIR,RJ 09:11
-- REBOUND DEF by BA,ALASSANE

08:43 MISS LAYUP by BALLAY,MASON
BLOCK  by ANDREWS,TYRELL 08:43
REBOUND DEF by ANDREWS,TYRELL --
TURNOVER  by PAIR,RJ 08:33

08:32 STEAL  by MENY,TRAE
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

08:28 MISS LAYUP by WRIGHT,RJ
MISS JUMPER by PAIR,RJ 08:17

-- REBOUND DEF by WRIGHT,RJ
07:56 MISS LAYUP by BALLAY,MASON

REBOUND DEF by ANDREWS,TYRELL --



07:34 FOUL  by BALLAY,MASON
GOOD FT by WOODS,DAISHAUN 07:34 57-55 V 2
GOOD FT by WOODS,DAISHAUN 07:34 58-55 V 3
SUB IN by YAEGER,JOHN 07:34
SUB IN by WHITE,JADIS 07:34
SUB OUT by WOODS,DAISHAUN 07:34
SUB OUT by PAIR,RJ 07:34

07:33 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

07:13 58-57 V 1 GOOD DUNK by HARPER,GRANT(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WRIGHT,RJ

GOOD FT by WHITE,JADIS 07:13 59-57 V 2
MISS FT by WHITE,JADIS 07:13

07:12 59-59 GOOD LAYUP by WRIGHT,RJ(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by WHITE,JADIS 07:00 61-59 V 2

06:28 61-62 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by MENY,TRAE
-- ASSIST  by WRIGHT,RJ

FOUL  by WHITE,JADIS 06:06
05:41 TURNOVER  by WRIGHT,RJ

SUB IN by HICKS,LUKE 05:41
SUB OUT by ANDREWS,TYRELL 05:41
MISS 3PTR by HARDY,BRENDON 05:30
REBOUND OFF by YAEGER,JOHN --
MISS LAYUP by YAEGER,JOHN 05:19

05:19 BLOCK  by BA,ALASSANE
-- REBOUND DEF by BA,ALASSANE

MISS LAYUP by YAEGER,JOHN 05:11
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB IN by ANDREWS,TYRELL 05:11
SUB OUT by HICKS,LUKE 05:11

04:39 61-64 H 3 GOOD DUNK by BA,ALASSANE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BALLAY,MASON

04:14 FOUL  by HARPER,GRANT
GOOD FT by HARDY,BRENDON 04:14 62-64 H 2
GOOD FT by HARDY,BRENDON 04:14 63-64 H 1

03:53 FOUL  by HARPER,GRANT
GOOD JUMPER by HARDY,BRENDON 03:38 65-64 V 1
ASSIST  by REED,RIVER --

03:23 TURNOVER  by HARPER,GRANT
STEAL  by WHITE,JADIS 03:21
GOOD LAYUP by YAEGER,JOHN(in the paint) 03:18 67-64 V 3
ASSIST  by WHITE,JADIS --

03:17 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
03:02 TURNOVER  by BA,ALASSANE

SUB IN by PAIR,RJ 03:02
SUB OUT by ANDREWS,TYRELL 03:02
TURNOVER  by PAIR,RJ 02:36

02:34 STEAL  by HARPER,GRANT
FOUL  by PAIR,RJ 02:34

02:34 MISS FT by WRIGHT,RJ
REBOUND DEF by REED,RIVER --
MISS JUMPER by YAEGER,JOHN 02:13

02:13 BLOCK  by MENY,TRAE
-- REBOUND DEF by BA,ALASSANE

02:09 FOUL  by WRIGHT,RJ
MISS 3PTR by WHITE,JADIS 01:53
REBOUND OFF by YAEGER,JOHN --

01:41 FOUL  by HARPER,GRANT
GOOD FT by WHITE,JADIS 01:41 68-64 V 4
GOOD FT by WHITE,JADIS 01:41 69-64 V 5

01:27 69-66 V 3 GOOD DUNK by BA,ALASSANE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HARPER,GRANT



01:25 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
01:08 FOUL  by BA,ALASSANE

GOOD FT by YAEGER,JOHN 01:08 70-66 V 4
GOOD FT by YAEGER,JOHN 01:08 71-66 V 5
SUB IN by ANDREWS,TYRELL 01:08
SUB OUT by PAIR,RJ 01:08

00:43 71-68 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by MENY,TRAE
-- ASSIST  by BA,ALASSANE

00:43 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB IN by PAIR,RJ 00:43
SUB OUT by ANDREWS,TYRELL 00:43
MISS JUMPER by REED,RIVER 00:17
REBOUND OFF by YAEGER,JOHN --

00:12 FOUL  by WRIGHT,RJ
GOOD FT by PAIR,RJ 00:12 72-68 V 4
MISS FT by PAIR,RJ 00:12

-- REBOUND DEF by MENY,TRAE
00:12 SUB IN by FEESE,WILL
00:12 SUB OUT by WRIGHT,RJ
00:08 TURNOVER  by HARPER,GRANT

SUB IN by JR,BILLY FRANCIS 00:08
SUB IN by HICKS,LUKE 00:08
SUB OUT by YAEGER,JOHN 00:08
SUB OUT by REED,RIVER 00:08

00:06 FOUL  by BALLAY,MASON
GOOD FT by HARDY,BRENDON 00:06 73-68 V 5
GOOD FT by HARDY,BRENDON 00:06 74-68 V 6
SUB IN by REED,RIVER 00:06
SUB IN by YAEGER,JOHN 00:06
SUB OUT by HICKS,LUKE 00:06
SUB OUT by JR,BILLY FRANCIS 00:06

00:00 MISS 3PTR by BALLAY,MASON
-- REBOUND OFF by MENY,TRAE

00:00 74-70 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by MENY,TRAE(in the paint)
00:00 FOUL  by WRIGHT,RJ


